

City of Corpus Christi

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-0	)544	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Moti	ion			Status:	Filed with the City Secr	etary
File created:	4/26	6/2017			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	5/16	6/2017			Final action:	5/23/2017	
Title:	Supply Agreements for Veterinary Medicine and Supplies for the Animal Care Services Division within the Police Department						
	Motion authorizing City Manager, or designee, to execute 12-month supply agreements with Patterson Veterinary Supply, Inc. of San Antonio, Texas, not to exceed \$197,542.19, and Zoetis, Inc. of Parsippany, New Jersey, not to exceed \$70,250.00, for veterinary medicine and supplies for the Corpus Christi Police Department, Animal Care Services Division, in accordance with Request for Bid No. 181, based on the lowest, responsive, responsible bids by grouped item for a total amount not to exceed \$267,792.19, with an estimated expenditure of \$30,000.00 in FY 2016-2017.						
Sponsors:	Police Department, Contracts and Procurement						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Agenda Memo - Veterinary Medicine and Supplies, 2. Bid Tabulation - Vet Meds.pdf, 3. Patterson Veterinary Supply Agreement.pdf, 4. Form 1295 - Patterson.pdf, 5. Zoetis Supply Agreement.pdf, 6. Form 1295 - Zoetis						
Date	Ver.	Action By	у		Ac	tion	Result
5/23/2017	1	City Cou	uncil		pa	ssed	Pass
0/20/2011							F d 5 5

## Supply Agreements for Veterinary Medicine and Supplies for the Animal Care Services Division within the Police Department

Motion authorizing City Manager, or designee, to execute 12-month supply agreements with Patterson Veterinary Supply, Inc. of San Antonio, Texas, not to exceed \$197,542.19, and Zoetis, Inc. of Parsippany, New Jersey, not to exceed \$70,250.00, for veterinary medicine and supplies for the Corpus Christi Police Department, Animal Care Services Division, in accordance with Request for Bid No. 181, based on the lowest, responsive, responsible bids by grouped item for a total amount not to exceed \$267,792.19, with an estimated expenditure of \$30,000.00 in FY 2016-2017.